

### TRINITY LODGE No. 33, F&AM - PHA

### 188 - 190 IRVINE TURNER BLVD. NEWARK, NJ 07108

RW Mark Armstead Worshipful Master

RW Victor Madison
Senior Warden

RW James Lassiter Junior Warden

RW Clifton J. Hardy **Secretary** 

RW Darwin B. Oden **Treasurer** 

**To**: The Deputy Grand Master, Senior Grand Warden, Junior Grand Warden, All Elected and Appointed Grand Lodge Officers, Past Most Worshipful Grand Masters, Worshipful Masters, Wardens, Worshipful Brothers, Officers and Members of all Constituent Lodges.

**To**: The Adoptive, Appendant and Affiliated Bodies amenable to this Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge, State and Jurisdiction of New Jersey, The William H. Moss Grand Council Knights of Pythagoras and The Youth Felicitaires of Oziel Grand Chapter Order of the Eastern Star.

#### Permission to solicit has been granted by MW Clyde H. Horton, Jr., Grandmaster

#### **GREETINGS:**

On behalf of the Officers and Members of Trinity Lodge No. 33, Free and Accepted Masons, Prince Hall Affiliated, Newark, New Jersey humbly request your presence at the Grand Master's Testimonial Ball honoring our Brother, Most Worshipful Clyde H. Horton, Jr., 92nd Grand Master. This auspicious celebration will be held at the Sheraton Parsippany Hotel, 199 Smith Street, Parsippany-Troy Hills, NJ 07054 on April 6<sup>th</sup> and a hospitality suite on the evening of April 5th.

Formal attire is required for this evening affair. Male guests are expected to wear tuxedos or a black suit. For ladies, cocktail dress, gown, or a suit is the expected attire. Music will be provided for your listening and dancing pleasure. There will be a cocktail hour from 7PM – 8PM. Dinner will be served at 8PM. Tickets are moderately priced at \$90.00. The deadline to purchase tickets is Friday, March 22, 2024.

There will be no tickets sold at the door. For your convenience, a ticket request card is enclosed and should be completed and returned with check made payable to Trinity Lodge No. 33 to ticket chairman RW Julius Sheppard, 1444 Bangor Street SE, Washington, DC 20020. You can also Zelle payment to R.W. Julius Sheppard at 973-204-1808. His Email address is Juliussheppard@gmail.com. An email receipt will then be sent to the email address provided on the ticket request card given with your payment. No hard copy tickets will be provided.

There will be a souvenir journal to commemorate this evening of celebration. Full Page Ads Only. Prices: \$70.00 per ad(without picture), \$80.00 per ad(with picture). Inside Back Cover Price \$150.00. Please send your camera-ready ad with check made payable to Trinity Lodge No. 33 to Journal Chairman RW Victor Madison, 146 Renshaw Avenue, Apt 3, East Orange, NJ 07017 or email address: trinitycraftmen33@gmail.com . You can also Zelle payment to RW Victor Madison at 973-953-8652. The deadline for all Ads is Friday, March 22, 2024.

For your convenience, we have made arrangements with the Sheraton Parsippany Hotel at the price of \$159.00 plus tax per night, King and Double Rooms. You can book your rooms at https://book.passkey.com/e/50709253.

Reservation Phone: +1 973-515-2000, Toll Free Phone: +1-888-236-2427 Trinity Lodge #33 Prince Hall Masons. To receive the discounted group rate. Room reservations must be made by March 15, 2024.

We look forward to receiving you as we celebrate and honor Most Worshipful Clyde H. Horton Jr., Grand Master for his dedicated service to the Craft.

Fraternally,

RW Clifton J. Hardy, Chairman Cell No. 201-463-5811, Email address <a href="mailto:bd812000@hotmail.com">bd812000@hotmail.com</a>

RW Julius Sheppard, Ticket Chairman 973-204-1808, <u>Julius.Sheppard@gmail.com</u>

RW Victor Madison, Souvenir Journal Chairman 973-953-8652, <a href="mailto:trinitycraftmen33@gmail.com">trinitycraftmen33@gmail.com</a>



# The Grand Master's Testimonial Ball Ticket Request Form

Name/Organization:	
Email Address:	
Phone Number:	
Number of tickets:	
Check Number:	
Check Amount:	

Please forward payment to

Ticket Chairman: RW Julius Sheppard

Email Address: Juliussheppard@gmail.com

Please make all checks payable to Trinity Lodge No. 33.

For your convenience, payments can also be made via Zelle at 973-204-1808.

Deadline for Tickets are Friday March 22, 2024.

## The Grand Master's Testimonial Ball Ad Journal Contract

Ad Journal Type	
Full Page Ad \$70.00(Without ph	oto)
Full Page Ad \$80.00(With photo	
Inside Back Cover \$150.00	
	123755
Name/Organization:	
Contact Information:	
Check Number:	
Check Amount:	

Please forward Ads and Payment to:

Journal Chairperson: RW Victor Madison

Mailing Address: 146 Renshaw Avenue, Apt. 3, East Orange, N.J. 07017

EMAIL ADDRESS: trinitycraftmen33@gmail.com

Please make all checks payable to Trinity Lodge No. 33.

For your convenience, payments can also be made via Zelle at 973-953-8652

Deadline for Ads Friday March 22, 2024.